construction and equipment acquisition projects to the aging

and long-term services department:

(1)  one million dollars ($1,000,000) to plan,

design, construct, furnish and equip improvements to the

Barelas senior center in Albuquerque in Bernalillo county; 

(2)  seven hundred fifty thousand dollars

($750,000) to purchase and equip vehicles for the CASA kitchen

in Albuquerque in Bernalillo county; 

.233856.3

(3)  three million dollars ($3,000,000) to

plan, design, construct, furnish and equip improvements to the

Cibola Loop multigenerational center in Albuquerque in

Bernalillo county; 

(4)  three hundred thirty thousand dollars

($330,000) to purchase and install meals and other equipment

and to plan, design, construct, furnish and equip improvements

to the Los Volcanes senior center in Albuquerque in Bernalillo

county; 

(5)  nine hundred seventy-five thousand dollars

($975,000) to purchase and install meals and other equipment

and to plan, design, construct, furnish and equip improvements

to the Manzano Mesa multigenerational center in Albuquerque in

Bernalillo county; 

(6)  fifty-five thousand dollars ($55,000) to

purchase and install meals and other equipment for the North

Domingo Baca multigenerational center in Albuquerque in

Bernalillo county; 

(7)  twenty-one thousand five hundred dollars

($21,500) to purchase and install meals and other equipment for

the North Valley senior center in Albuquerque in Bernalillo

county; 

(8)  twenty thousand dollars ($20,000) to

purchase and install meals and other equipment for the Palo

Duro senior center in Albuquerque in Bernalillo county;

.233856.3

(9)  three hundred fifty thousand dollars

($350,000) to purchase and equip vehicles for the elder center

in the Pueblo of Isleta in Bernalillo county; 

(10)  two hundred fifty thousand dollars

($250,000) to purchase and equip vehicles and to plan, design,

construct, furnish and equip improvements to the Quemado senior

center in Catron county; 

(11)  one hundred five thousand dollars

($105,000) to purchase and install meals and other equipment

for the JOY center in Roswell in Chaves county;

(12)  fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) to plan,

design, construct, furnish and equip improvements to Los

Abuelitos senior center in Clovis in Curry county; 

(13)  nine hundred thousand dollars ($900,000)

to plan, design, construct, furnish and equip improvements to

the Hillcrest senior center in Clovis in Curry county; 

(14)  thirty-one thousand dollars ($31,000) to

plan, design, construct, furnish and equip improvements,

including parking lots, to La Casa senior center in Clovis in

Curry county; 

(15)  one hundred ten thousand dollars

($110,000) to purchase and equip vehicles for the Melrose

senior center in Melrose in Curry county; 

(16)  one hundred sixty thousand dollars

($160,000) to purchase and equip vehicles for the Anthony

.233856.3

senior center in Anthony in Dona Ana county; 

(17)  forty thousand dollars ($40,000) to

purchase and equip vehicles for the Dona Ana community center

in Las Cruces in Dona Ana county; 

(18)  twenty thousand dollars ($20,000) to

plan, design, construct, furnish and equip improvements for the

Mesilla community center in Mesilla in Dona Ana county; 

(19)  three hundred thirty-two thousand five

hundred dollars ($332,500) to purchase and equip vehicles for

the Alejandro Ruiz senior center in Carlsbad in Eddy county; 

(20)  thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000) to

purchase and equip vehicles for the Artesia senior center in

Artesia in Eddy county; 

(21)  fifty-six thousand two hundred fifty

dollars ($56,250) to purchase and equip vehicles for the

Carlsbad adult respite center in Carlsbad in Eddy county; 

(22)  two hundred forty-five thousand dollars

($245,000) to purchase and equip vehicles for the San Jose

senior center in Carlsbad in Eddy county; 

(23)  two hundred thousand dollars ($200,000)

to purchase and install meals and other equipment for the Santa

Clara senior center in Santa Clara in Grant county;